
2025-2026	Joplin District NYI Council 

Fred Toomey
President - Nixa Organic
574 S. Canterbury Ln. Nixa, MO 65714	
417-234-2651 – C    
yptoomey1985@suddenlink.net 

Sarah Hunt Fash
Vice-President/NYC/ General NYI Convention - Carthage
1245 S Maple St. Carthage, MO  64836
417-388-2449 – C  
jopdistnyivp@gmail.com

Paige Moles
Sec./Communications – The Well, Marshfield	
3387 Pleasant Prairie Rd. Marshfield, MO. 65706
417-818-6809 – C
Paige.moles15@gmail.com

Kurt Schmitt
Treasurer – Monett
928 E Lakewood Drive Monett, MO 65708
417-669-0131 – C, 417-235-7585 – H   
kurtmarla@sbcglobal.net
 
Nick & Sierra Sprague
Empower Directors – Fort Scott
214 S. Broadway St., Fort Scott, KS 66701
913-944-2169 - C
nick@fsn.life 

Cody Swearengin
P.K. Retreat Dir. - Nixa
412 Hightower, Nixa, Mo. 65714
417-840-0426 – C   
Rufio7070@gmail.com

Cheratin Dunn
Missions Dir. –The Well, Marshfield
335 Daisy Dr., Marshfield, MO. 65706
417-830-9282 - C
cheratind@gmail.com

Allen & Janelle Ardrey
Quizzing Dir. – Lamar
601 Mill St, Lamar, MO. 64759
769-274-3918 - C  Allen
769-274-4612 – C Janelle
joplindistrictTBQ@gmail.com



Rick Pearson
Camp Director - Monett	
2079 Peninsula Dr. Shell Knob, MO 65747	
417-858-9222 – W 816-262-6011 - C   
rick@camptablerock.com

Giovanny Lopez
Hispanic Rep.	- Fuente De Agua Viva Monett
1404 Glen St., Monett, MO. 65708
417-489-9979 - C 
giovannylopezp7@gmail.com

Luke Letsinger
Encounter Dir. – Coffeyville 1st	
1685 CR 3700, Coffeyville, KS. 67337
417-389-4422 – C  
4pastorluke@gmail.com

Krista Turner
Parent Rep. – Monett
805 King St. Mt. Vernon, MO. 65712	
417-489-8230 – C     
krista@drparkerclinic.com

Kim Eastwood
Parent Rep. – Fort Scott 
2517 Native Rd., Fort Scott, KS 66701
620-224-7289– C
kim.eastwood@usd234.org 

Emma Cook 
Sr. High Rep. – Fort Scott
1409 205th St. Fort Scott, KS 66701
620-215-3368
cookemma745@gmail.com

Jace Dillow
Sr. High Rep. - Fort Scott
2219 Arapahoe Rd. Fort Scott, KS 66701
620-418-9351
jacedillow@gmail.com 

Avery Allen
Sr. High Rep. - Nixa Nazarene
874 Mcalean Rd. Ozark, MO 65721
417-761-0779
avery.10283@gmail.com

Charlie Goodau
Sr. High Rep. - Nixa Organic
1349 W Norfolk, Nixa, MO. 65714
417-507-4840 - C
goodaumelodie@gmail.com

Savannah Pridey
Early Youth Rep – Garnett
1429 S Ransom St. Fort Scott, KS 66701
(785) 448-4082
mrspridey@yahoo.com

Caitlyn Ardrey
Early Youth Rep. - Lamar
601 Mill St, Lamar, MO 64759
Mom's cell: 769-274-4612
Yerdraytiac@gmail.com

Banks Brown
Early Youth Rep. – Ft Scott
2090 Native Rd. Fort Scott, KS 66701
(620) 224-8990
abc_brown1310@hotmail.com

Trinity Riley
Early Youth Rep – Ft Scott
1518 S. Ransom Fort Scott, KS 66701
620- 215-0122
quintenriley7878@gmail.com

Hannah Peck
MNU YA Rep. – Fort Scott
1242 250th St. Fort Scott, KS 66701
620-215-9693 - C
hpeck0620@gmail.com

Gregory Whetstone
MNU YA Rep. – Baxter Springs
217 W 8th St., Baxter Springs, MO 66713
586-200-7563 – C
Whetstoneg3@gmail.com

Jonathan Ensor
Non-MNU YA Rep. – Galena PH
1520 Grand Ave Carthage, MO 64836
417-540-9662
johnathanensor@gmail.com

Abbey Miller
Non-MNU YA Rep. – Carthage
105 Meadowland Dr., Joplin, MO 64801
417-850-5742 - C
Abigailmiller963@yahoo.com

Kristi Frisbee
Young Adult Director - Girard
178 E. 610th Ave Girard, KS 66743	
620-724-0395 – C   
kristifrisbee@gmail.com  

Kurt and Marla Schmitt
MAX Diector – Monett
928 E Lakewood Drive Monett, MO 65708
417-669-0131 – C, 417-235-7585 – H   
kurtmarla@sbcglobal.net

[bookmark: _Hlk9332657]Nick Sprague
Missional Area 1 - Fort Scott
214 S. Broadway St., Fort Scott, KS 66701
913-944-2169 - C
nick@fsn.life

Mark Eigsti
Missional Area 2 - Lebanon	
26789 Gene Drive Lebanon, MO 65536	
952-237-1642 – C   
pastorottnaz@aol.com

Neal Davidson
Missional Area 3 – Goodman/Banner	
20726 Kodiak Rd., Goodman, MO. 64843
417-621-5548
neald25@gmail.com
[bookmark: h.gjdgxs]
Tiffany Gray
Missional Area 4 – Ava 	
RR 62 Box 60 Mansfield, MO 65704	
417-554-0041 – C   
tgray@mansfieldschool.net 

Adam Parrish
NDI Chairman - Pittsburg	
115 N 160th St., Girard, KS 66743
417-547-3500– C   
adam@pittnaz.church

Allison Johnson
NMI President	 - Webb City
753 W. Wickersham, Webb City, MO 64870
913-530-5206 - C
aweinstock1@gmail.com

Phil Rhoades
District Superintendant
2014 Grand Ave Carthage, MO. 64836
785-448-7512 - C
prhoades@joplindistrictnaz.org

Dennis Troyer
MNU Rep. - MNU	
2030 E. College Way Olathe, KS 66062	
913-645-4867 – C  
913-971-3786 – O
dtroyer@mnu.edu

